ORIGINAL S

BEFORE THE ARIEGNA [GORPPRATION COMMISSION 2

2 | MIKE GLEASON 0N ocT 31 A 843
Chairman
3 [ WILLIAM MUNDELL AZ CORP COMMISSION
Commissioner DOCKET CONTROL
4 | JEFF HATCH-MILLER
Commissioner
5 | KRISTIN MAYES
Commissioner
6 [ GARY PIERCE
. Commissioner
8 | IN THE MATTER OF QWEST DOCKET NO. T-00000A-97-0238
CORPORATION’S COMPLIANCE WITH
9 | §271 OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS QWEST’S REPORT FOR THE THIRD
10 | ACT OF 1996 QUARTER 2007 ON RESOLD LINE
SPLITTING AND EEL SPLITTING
11 PURSUANT TO COMMISSION
ORDER
12
13
14 In the Arizona Corporation Commission’s (“Commission”) NID and Line Splitting

15 | Decision, the Commission ordered Qwest to revise SGAT §9.24.1.1 to include a provision that
16 }“Qwest shall report the level of region-wide demand by state for resold line splitting and EEL

17 | line splitting on a quarterly basis to the Commission staff and interested CLECs.” See Decision
18 | No. 64880, page 6, 29. In compliance with this Order, Qwest included the SGAT language in its
19 | May 31, 2002 SGAT filing. Qwest now files a report for the Third Quarter of 2007.

20 Through the Third Quarter of 2007, Qwest had zero resold line splitting arrangements in
21 | the Qwest 14-state region. Through the Third Quarter of 2007, Qwest did not have any

22 | installations or requests to install EEL splitting anywhere in its 14-state region.
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 31st day of October, 2007.

QWEST CORPORATION

By

ORIGINAL and 13 copies hand-delivered for

Filing this 31st day of October, 2007 to:

Docket Control

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foregoing emailed/mailed
this 31st day of October, 2007 to:

Maureen A. Scott, Esq.

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 95007

Email: mscott@cc.state.az.us

Ernest G. Johnson, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Email: EJohnson@cc.state.az.us

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge
Jane Rodda, Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Email: lfarmer@cc.state.az.us

Northan G. Curtright

Corporate Counsel

20 East Thomas Road, 16" Ploor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 630-2187

Terri Ford

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Email: tford@cc.state.az.us

Daniel Waggoner

DAVIS, WRIGHT & TREMAINE
2600 Century Square

1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98101

Email: danielwaggoner@dwt.com

Mitchell F. Brecher
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

800 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Email: BrecherM@gtlaw.com




S W N

O 00 1 SN

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Eric S. Heath

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CO.
100 Spear Street, Suite 930

San Francisco, CA 94105

Email: eric.s.heath@mail.sprint.com

Joan S. Burke

OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.

2929 N. Central Avenue, 21% Floor
P.O. Box 36379

Phoenix, AZ 85067-6379

Email: jsburke@omlaw.com

Scott S. Wakefield

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Email: swakefield@azruco.com

Michael Patten

ROSHKA, HEYMAN & DEWULF
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-3906

Email: mpatten@rhd-law.com

Brian Thomas

Time Warner Telecom, Inc.

223 Taylor Avenue North

Seattle, WA 98109

Email: brian.thomas@twtelecom.com

Jeffrey Crockett

SNELL & WILMER

One Arizona Center

Phoenix, AZ 85004-0001
Email: jerockett@swlaw.com

Karen Clauson
ESCHELON TELECOM

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN 55402
Email: kclauson@eschelon.com

Thomas Campbell

LEWIS & ROCA

40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Email: tcampbell@lrlaw.com

Thomas F. Dixon

WORLDCOM, INC.

707 N. 17™ Street, #3900

Denver, CO 80202

Email: thomas.f.dixon@wcom.com

Michael M. Grant

Todd C. Wiley

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY

2575 E. Camelback Road

Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225

Email: michael. grant@azbar.org
TCW@gknet.com

Mark DiNunzio

COX COMMUNICATIONS
20402 North 29" Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85027-3148
Email: mark.dinunzio@cox.com

Joyce Hundley

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Antitrust Division

1401 H Street N.W., Suite 8000
Washington, D.C. 20530

Email: joyce.hundley@usdoj.gov

Curt Huttsell

State Government Affairs
Electric Lightwave, Inc.

4 Triad Center, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84180
Email: chuttsel@czn.com
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Richard P. Kolb

Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
ONE POINT COMMUNICATIONS
Two Conway Park

150 Field Drive, Suite 300

Lake Forest, IL 60045

Mike Allentoff

GLOBAL CROSSING SERVICES, INC.
1080 Pittsford Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534

David Kaufman

ESPIRE COMMUNICATIONS
1129 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Michael Morris

Allegiance Telecom of Arizona, Inc.
505 Sansome Street, 20 Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111

Andrew O. Isar

TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESELLERS

ASSOCIATION
4312 — 92™ Avenue, N.W.
Gig Harbor, WA 98335
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Diane Bacon, Legislative Director
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF
AMERICA

5818 N. 7™ Street, Suite 206

Phoenix, AZ 85014-5811

Traci Grundon

DAVIS, WRIGHT & TREMAINE
1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Portland, OR 97201

Richard Sampson

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
601 S. Harbour Island, Suite 220
Tampa, FL. 33602

Kevin Chapman
SBC TELECOM, INC.
1010 N. St. Mary’s, Room 1234

‘San Antonio, TX 78215-2109

COVAD COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY
Attention: Legal Department

7901 Lowrey Boulevard

Denver, CO 80230




